

Amend SB 655 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 43.052(f-1)(4), Local Government Code (page 1, line 47), strike "a list of municipal ordinances" and substitute "a brief description of each municipal ordinance".

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 43.0561(e)(4), Local Government Code (page 2, line 28), strike "a list of municipal ordinances" and substitute "a brief description of each municipal ordinance".

(3) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 43.063(e)(4), Local Government Code (page 2, line 69), strike "a list of municipal ordinances" and substitute "a brief description of each municipal ordinance".